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2547 2 (A)
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2548
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1
41
Station 1
Type Al Bl CI
DC 2656 4358 3991
M 5728 452 5218
F 1% 4 1%
0 0 0
1257 613 587
Rock 0 0 0
Other 18 11 007
Depth (ft) 0 10
Visibility (m) 115 25
Salinity (ppt) AN

DC - Dead coral :
B- Branching coral

* M- Massive coral

- Sand:
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: F - Foliose coral

A3
21.04
45.09
0.31

0
2143
0
0.14
2
1

)
Staton 3
B3 C3
852 4613

6081  48.24
28 0
147 1%
1667 368

0 0

0.73 0
20 20
15 5
U 95

D3
21.98
61.84
0.27

0.6
8.26

0
1.07
15
5
303



(Porites lutea), (Favia
sp.) (Favites sp.)
(Pectinia sp.) (Acropora Sp.)
1 53
10
2 35
25
3 o7
3
12
2
a A 14 4.2
(Pomacentridae) (71.26%) (Lutjaniade) (11.13%)
(Labridae) (8.69%) 3 | 43
41

(Neopomacentrus cyanomos)

(Chaetodon octofasciatus)

(Caesio cunning)

Manthachitra (1991) 62 25 Manthachitra and Sudara (2002)
83 29



4.2 5
Species 1 Balvi
Family Holocentridae ' 1ol
Sargocentrion rubrum
Family Serranidae 1 M

Cephalopholis boenak
Cephalopholis formosa
Diploprion bifasciatum*
Family Apogonidae
Apogon cookii
Archamia fucata
Cheilodipterus guinquelineatus
Family Leiognathidae
Leiognathus SP.
Family Echeneidae
Echeneis naucrates*
Family Lutjanidae
Lutjanus vitta
Lutjanusjohnii
Lutjanus caponotatus
Lutjanus decussates*
Caesio cunning
Family Nemipteridae
Scolopsis affmis
Scolopsismonogramma
Scolopsis vosmeri
Scolopsis cilliatus
Family Mullidae

Upeneus tragula*
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Species
Family Pomacantidae
Pomacanthus annularis
Family Monodactylidae
Monodactylus argenteus
Family Chaetodontidae
Chaetodon octofasciatus
Chelmon rostratus
Family Pomacentridae
Abudefdufbengalensis
Abudefdufsexfasciatus
Abudefdufvaigiensis
Neopomacentrus cyanomos
Chromis cinerascens
Neopomacentrus bankieri
Hemiglyphididin plagiometapon
Pomacentrus cuneatus
Pomacentrus chrysurus
Pomacentrus Sp.
Pomacentrus coelestis
Family Labridae
Halichoeres nigrescens
Halichoeres chloropterus
Hemigymnus melapterus
Halichoeres melanurus
Family Siganidae
Siganus guttatus
Siganusjavus
Siganus virgatus*
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' Station 1

Chaetodontidae
Lutjanidae
Serranidae
Pomacentridae
Apogonidae
Labridae
Nemipteridae
Siganidae
other

Manthachitra and Sudara (2002)

Siganidae

Nemipteridae

Labridae

Apogonidae

Pomacentridae

Serranidae

Lutjanidae

Chaetodontidae

2 20
22

7
1063

100
122

16
43

7
32 1400

rPROOW A w OO+

(2549)

' Station 2 Station 3
1 18 2 18
4 350 4 169
2 9 2 17
10 838 1 1567
2 24 1 2
3 142 3 159
2 18 3 31
2 16 2 59
1 2 3 25
27 1417 31 2047
51
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226
33
3468
126
423
65
118
34
4864

Manthachitra (1991);

[ Station 3
@ Station 2
Station 1

1.15
11.13
0.7
71.26
2.59
8.69
1.34
2.42
0.71

100
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(Randall et al.,
1997)
(Satapoomin, 2000,2002)
' (2535);
Mongkolprasit and Songsirikul (1988); Manthachitra (1991); Manthachitra and Sudara
(1991,2002)  Satpoomin (2000,2002)

(Manthachitra et al., 1991)

(11.28%)
Manthachitra  (1991)
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42 5 5 5

Lutjanus decussatus, Diploprion bifasciatus, Echeneis naucrates , Siganus
virgatus Upeneus tragula

- J o - o
TnefafinreanldlunisAunnuies 36 10a 21 analu 12 AtauAia

agulza¥vdrauainae

agudza¥edrauaniu

35.41%
43.71%

53.06%

o 1 amiin 2

naulsn¥eduuaniuan

| 56.94%

a0Nin3 |
@Deadcoral ~ ®Sand —i .
; 0O Massive and Encrust coral O Foliose coral |
| |mBranchingcoral  mOther ]

Paired - Samples T test
(P < 0.05)
4

4.2
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station 1 station 2 station 3

4.3 Shanon-Weiner diversity index
Shanon - Weiner diversity - index

Chabanet et al. (1997); Beukers and
Jones (1997); Friedlander and Parrish (1998); 6hman and Rajasuriya (1998); Holbrook
et al. (2002); Khalaf and Kochzius (2002); Friedlander et al. (2003) Nanami and
Nishihara (2004)
(Beukers and Jones, 1997)

Charbonnel et al. (2002)

Ohman and Rajasuriya (1998)

(%)
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Chabanet et al. (1997) Brokovich et al. (2005)

(Choat and
Bellwood, 1991)

10 Diversity index

25

3 - Diversity index



4.1 Pearson correlation
analysis
(P <0.05) 4.4
44
(+: : )
Species pc M F B Species pc M
Chaetodon octofasciatus Pomacentrus 3:]
Chelmon rostratus + Pomacentrus coelestis
Pomacanthus annularis Apogon cookii
Lutjanus vitta Archamiafucata
Lutjanusjohnii Cheilodipterus quinquelineatus
Lutjanus caponotatus + Halichoeres nigrescens
Caesio cunning . Halichoeres chloropterus
Cephalopholis boenak Hemigymnus melapterus
Cepkalopholisformosa + Halichoeres melanurus
Abudefdufbengalensis Scolopsis affinis - +
Abudefdufsexfasciatus Scolopsis monogramma
Abudefdufvaigiensis Scolopsis vosmeri
Neopomacentrus cyanosoma - t Scolopsis cillialis
Chromis cinerascens + Siganus guttatus
Neopomacentrus bankieri + Siganus javus -
Hemiglyphidodon plagiometapon - Sargocentrion rubrum
Pomacentrus cuneatus Leiognathus 33
Pomacentrus chrysurns Monodactylus argenteus -

DC - Dead coral:

M- Massive coral:

F - Foliose coral:

B - Branching coral:
- Sand:
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+
(*) ()
Chelmon rostratus + Folliose coral
(Ferry
- Graham et al, 2001; Prachett, 2005)
(Choat and Bellwood, 1991)
Hukom and Bowole (1999)
Lutjanus carponotatus + Folliose coral
(Randall et al,, 1997; Newman et al., 2000)
(Connell,

1998)
(Choat and Bellwood, 1991)
(Connell, 1998)

Caesio cunning - Massive coral

Cephalopholis formosa + Branching coral

(Cephalopholis boenak)

(Choatand Bellwood, 1991)
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Neopomacentrus cyanomos + Massive coral

W ebster (2002)

Neopom acentrus cyanomos - Dead coral

Chromis cinerascens + Branching coral

Booth and Beretta (1993) Chromis spp.

Ohman et al. (1998)

Neopomacentnis bankieri + Folliose coral

(Choatand Bellwood, 1991)
Hemiglyphidodon plagiometapon - Sand
(Lieske and Myers, 2001)

Archamia fucata * Folliose coral

(Gardiner and Jones, 2005)




Scolopsis affinis + Massive coral
(Lieske and Myers, 2001)

Scolopsis affinis - Dead coral

Scolopsis vosmeri - Folliose coral

Siganusjavus - Dead coral

(Choat and Bellwood, 1991)

Leioganthus sp. T Branching coral

Monodactylus argenteus - Dead coral

(Yamane and Kohno, 2003)

Tyler (1971)

34



Choat and Bellwood (1991)

35



36

4.1 Pearson correlation analysis
(P <0.05) 4.5
4.5 (+:
; )
Species Dy V(m)  (ppt) Species Dy V() (ppt)
Chaetodon octofasciatus Pomacentrus sp.
Chelmon rostratus Pomacentrus coelestis
Pomacanthus annularis Apogon cookii
Lutjanus vitta Archamiafucata
Lutjanusjohnii - Cheilodipterus quinquelineatus
Lutjanus caponotatus Halichoeres nigrescens
Caesio cunning Halichoeres chloropterus
Cephalopholis boenak + Hemigymnus melapterus
Cephalopholisformosa Halichoeres melanurus
Abudefdufbengalensis - Scolopsis affinis +
Abudefdufsexfasciatus Scolopsis monogramme!
Abudefdufvaigiensis Scolopsis vosmeri +
Neopomacentrus cyanomos + Scolopsis cillialis
Chromis cinerascens Siganus guttatus
Neopomacentrus bankieri Siganusjams +
Hemiglyphidodon plagiometapon - Sargocentrion rubrum
Pomacentrus cuneatus Leiognathus sp.
Pomacentrus chrysurus Monodactylus argenteus +
- Depth: (f[)
V - Visibility: ()
- Salinity: (ppt)



3

Lutjanusjohnii-
(Kiso
and Mahyam, 2003)

Cephalopholis boenak +

Abudefdufbengalensis -
(Randall et a1, 1997)

Neopomacentrus cyanomos *

(Randall et a1, 1997)

Hemiglyphidodon plagiometapon -

(Lieske and Myers, 2001)

Halichoeres chloropterus -

(Randall et a1, 1997)
Nanami
et al. (2005)

Scolopsis affinis +

15

2547
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Scolopsis vosmeri +
2-25 (Lieske
and Myers, 2001) 6 15

Siganusjavus +

(RandaH et at.,
1997) 15-30
. (Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations [FAQ], 2006)

Monodactylus argenteus +

( , 2547; Randall, 2005)
1

L2 3
41
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